## TO OBEING THE PROPERTY OF THE

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| AREP Laughlin Corporation |          | 02/12/2008     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Aquarius Gaming LLC               |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2000 Las Vegas Boulevard South    |  |
| City:           | Las Vegas                         |  |
| State/Country:  | NEVADA                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 89104                             |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA |  |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 78840469 | AQUARIUS  |
| Serial Number: | 78840499 | AQUARIUS  |
| Serial Number: | 78840498 | AQUARIUS  |
| Serial Number: | 78840488 | AQUARIUS  |
| Serial Number: | 78840507 | AQUARIUS  |
| Serial Number: | 78840487 | AQUARIUS  |
| Serial Number: | 78840496 | AQUARIUS  |
| Serial Number: | 78840475 | AQUARIUS  |
| Serial Number: | 78840505 | AQUARIUS  |
| Serial Number: | 78840494 | AQUARIUS  |
| Serial Number: | 78840473 | AQUARIUS  |
| Serial Number: | 78840502 | AQUARIUS  |
| Serial Number: | 78840511 | AQUARIUS  |
| Serial Number: | 78840501 | AQUARIUS  |
|                |          | TPADEMARK |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0001

900099454

| Serial Number: | 78840491 | AQUARIUS              |
|----------------|----------|-----------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78840482 | AQUARIUS CASINO HOTEL |
| Serial Number: | 78840480 | AQUARIUS CASINO HOTEL |
| Serial Number: | 78840515 | DIVE INTO LIFE        |
| Serial Number: | 78840513 | DIVE INTO LIFE        |
| Serial Number: | 78946182 | WHERE FORTUNES FLOW   |
| Serial Number: | 78840518 | WINNING ON THE RIVER  |
| Serial Number: | 78840516 | WINNING ON THE RIVER  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (702)949-8376

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (702) 949-8200

Email: TRADEMARKS-LASVEGAS@LRLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Michael J. McCue

Address Line 1: 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Ste. 600

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 43747.00001          |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Christopher M. Law   |
| Signature:              | /Christopher M. Law/ |
| Date:                   | 02/19/2008           |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Delaware 02.13.08#page1.tif source=Delaware page 2 of 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0002



PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "AREP LAUGHLIN CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 2:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE CORPORATION HAS FILED ALL DOCUMENTS AND PAID ALL FEES REQUIRED, AND THEREUPON THE CORPORATION SHALL CEASE TO EXIST AS A CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

4062062 0265C

080148031

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Daniel Smile Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6380379

DATE: 02-13-08

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0003** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:28 PM 02/12/2008 FILED 02:28 PM 02/12/2008 SRV 080148031 - 4062062 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A NON-DELAWARE ENTITY PURSUANT SECTION 266 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

| 1.) The name of the Corporation is AREP Laughlin Corporation  |
|---|
| (If changed, the name under which it's certificate of incorporation was originally filed was  |
| 2.) The date of filing of its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State is November 16, 2005  |
| 3.) The jurisdiction to which the corporation shall convert to is Nevada and the name under which the entity shall be known as is Actuarius Gaming LLC  |
| 4.) The conversion has been approved in accordance with this section;   |
| 5.) The corporation may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the corporation arising while it was a corporation of the State of Delaware, and that it irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding. |
| 6.) The address to which a copy of the process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of   |
| State is 2000 Las Vegas Blvd. South Las Vegas, Nevada 89104   |
| In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 12 day of February, A.D. 2008  |
| By: Deneselation Authorized Officer   |

Name: Denise Barton, Sec.

Print or Type Name and Title

**TRADEMARK** 

RECORDED: 02/19/2008 REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0004